RESOLUTION 05-18303
A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF THE
CITY COUNCIL TO CREATE PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
NO. 4028 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING EXISTING AND
FUTURE PUBLIC AREA IMPROVEMENTS IN VINTAGE ESTATES
SUBDIVISIOIV, CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Billings (the "City"), Montana, as follows:
Section 1. Proposed Park Maintenance District; Intention To Create Park Maintenance District.

Assessor" Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description
Dist Dist Type Key 01
C;)(1A %/COSTA 	VERN
1220 	D ST W
BILLINGS MI 59106-2350
03-0531/411/2-27-02-0000 	 02 	RE
GAC G 	ACRES SUED 15I FILING
LI 	KA GRAND ACRES SUB 1ST (97)
COIX0 	ELONI 	EL P 	A L 	 03-0926-0 	03-0000 	 02 	RE
Ai C0/1 q.,.1‘ 	OVEN. 11,51ERY JANES ELI 	ETH ANNE
1206 sycksi W
BILLINGS MT 59106-23 0
D3-0926-04=2- 7-01-0000 	 02 	RE
GAC GRAND 	ES SUED 1ST FILING
14 16 BI- 1 GRAND ACRES SURD 1E1 FILING
TURA. RUG 	V 6 	II L 	 03-0926-0 	24-01-0000 	 02 	RE
1208 52ND 	N 	 GAC GRAND CRES SUED 1ST FILING
BILLING 	9106-2353 	 LT 18 BL 	RAND ACRES SUED 1ST FILING
D00357 	VINTAGE ESTATES LLC
OA-0926-04-2-08-01-0000
02 	RE
4400 LO VISTA DR
BILLING 	59106-1535
LTS 18 L 19 	1 GRAND ACRES SUB 1ST
(97) 	( 	01871A)
Date: 06/07/2005 	Time: 09:52:24
Yellowstone County
Operator: sbrensdal 	 Page: 	2
TA Reports - Parcel Master List
Levy Sub Tax
Assessortl Owner/Mailing Address
Legal Description 	 Dist Dist Type Key 41
2680 OVERLAND AVE STE F 	 TR 2 COS 1877 IN E2NN
BILLINGS MT 59102-7411
DD0356 !VINTAGE ESTATES VIC
03-0926-04-2-07-01-0000
02 	 RE
2680 OVERLAND AVE STE F
TR 1 CO5 1877 IN E2NN
BILLINGS MT 59102-7411
Vintage Estates LLC
2680 Overland Avenue Suite F
Billings, MT 59102-7411
EXHIBIT "D"
ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST
SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4028
VINTAGE ESTATES SUBDIVISION
PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
1. The costs to create the maintenance district are estimated to be $850  .
2. The City Parks and Recreation Department estimates the maintenance
of the improvements for the first year at  $3,235
The first year's assessment is estimated as follows:
PMD Number:
Date:
CITY OF BILLINGS
4028
ESTIMATE
PMD Description:
- PARK MAINTENANCE DISTRICT NO. 4028
OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COSTS
Vintage Estates Subdivision Parks
6/21/2005
ESTIMATED
BA SUB ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION MAINTENANCE
SUB ELE 	OW COSTS
Creation documents and Exhibits' $850.00
Operations and Supplies
34 	10 Electricity $0.00
20 City Water $0.00
50 Ground Maintenance $500.00
39 	65 Other Service/Finance Charges $325.00
90 Parks Charge for Services $650.00
54 	10 Special Assessments $410.00
Total Operations and Supplies, Etc. $2,735.00
Capital ER Reserve $500.00